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4th Annual Central Mass Middle School XC Invitational - 10/28/2021

Hollis Hills Farm

Results

Event 4  Boys 2816 Yard Run CC Division 1
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Results - Men
  1 Duane, Greyson             7 Groton Dunst           8:39.55    1
  2 Burgett, Luke              8 Robert Adams           9:00.10    2
  3 Gupta, Rijul               8 Oak Middle School      9:22.94    3
  4 Barrett, Finn              8 Oak Middle School      9:26.29    4
  5 Solger, Evan               8 Groton Dunst           9:27.01    5
  6 Pierantoxxi, Micah         7 Groton Dunst           9:27.33    6
  7 Wingard, Travis            8 Oak Middle School      9:27.93    7
  8 Brostrom, Jayden           8 Overlook Mid           9:36.99    8
  9 Salvan, Cristian           8 Oak Middle School      9:40.08    9
 10 Yafrate, Timothy           8 Groton Dunst           9:42.87   10
  1 Mahoney, Aidan             8 Quabbin                9:44.97   11
  2 Burgett, Joel              6 Robert Adams           9:47.67   12
  3 Rajwani, Sam               8 Oak Middle School      9:54.12   13
  4 Kuchman, Wyatt             7 Robert Adams           9:55.89   14
  5 Jenkins, Sokari            7 Gardner Middle         9:56.53   15
  6 Espino, Cameron            7 Oak Middle School     10:02.30   16
  7 Carter, Charlie            7 Overlook Mid          10:04.10   17
  8 Duane, Ashton              5 Groton Dunst          10:04.54   18
  9 Duane, Cameron             5 Groton Dunst          10:06.05   19
 10 Florendo, Ronan            8 Robert Adams          10:10.93   20
  1 Crouse, Alexander          8 Groton Dunst          10:12.75   21
  2 Roberts, Daniel            7 Quabbin               10:12.77   22
  3 Ellia, Finn                8 Overlook Mid          10:13.81   23
  4 Cressotti, Felix           6 Robert Adams          10:22.59   24
  5 Bearer, Mason              5 Groton Dunst          10:22.75
  6 Pasquariello, Leo          6 Robert Adams          10:29.11   25
  7 Angiras, Vikram            7 Oak Middle School     10:29.23   26
  8 McElligott, Henry          7 Robert Adams          10:33.39   27
  9 Miller, Lucas              8 Groton Dunst          10:34.16
 10 Babola, Patrick            7 Oak Middle School     10:34.19
  1 Mitchell, Jackson          7 Oak Middle School     10:40.87
  2 Misner, Jacob              8 Groton Dunst          10:41.57
  3 Roche, Luke                7 Overlook Mid          10:42.97   28
  4 Kugel-Mackay, Malikai      7 Overlook Mid          10:46.42   29
  5 Brooks, Johno              7 Groton Dunst          10:46.58
  6 Benoit, Brent              6 Quabbin               10:56.79   30
  7 Diaz, Isaac                8 Oak Middle School     11:01.07
  8 Downin, Charlie            6 Robert Adams          11:05.47
  9 Prasad, Rishi              7 Oak Middle School     11:05.81
 10 Hanna, Pierre              7 Melican Midd          11:10.04   31
  1 Murphy, Simon              8 Oak Middle School     11:10.30
  2 Bedard, Trent              8 Melican Midd          11:16.39   32
  3 Mason, Rohnan              6 Robert Adams          11:16.77
  4 Gonzalez, Christian        7 Gardner Middle        11:17.79   33
  5 Morgan, Nicholas           7 Melican Midd          11:24.32   34
  6 Hurd, Calvin               7 Quabbin               11:24.63   35
  7 Chernosky, Jonah           8 Oak Middle School     11:25.04
  8 Green, Stephen             7 Melican Midd          11:26.43   36
  9 Venkateswaran, Aditya      8 Oak Middle School     11:28.69
 10 Valois, Christian          8 Oak Middle School     11:30.71
  1 Faucher, Ryan              6 Quabbin               11:42.77   37
  2 Roberts, Michael           6 Quabbin               11:49.56   38
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  3 Scaramella, Evan           7 Robert Adams          11:51.58
  4 Erickon, Garrett           8 Quabbin               11:54.80   39
  5 Mendez, Josh               6 Gardner Middle        12:00.81   40
  6 Baribeau, Scott            6 Robert Adams          12:01.42
  7 Orsini, John               6 Quabbin               12:01.70
  8 Tran, Akhai                6 Quabbin               12:02.33
  9 Forsyth, Julian            6 Quabbin               12:03.20
 10 James, Jesse               7 Gardner Middle        12:10.91   41
  1 Cinclair, Weston           8 Overlook Mid          12:15.61   42
  2 Benali, Tayeb              8 Robert Adams          12:17.93
  3 Holloway, Logan            8 Quabbin               12:19.61
  4 Brigham, Julien            6 Robert Adams          12:27.45
  5 Butler, Wyatt              6 Quabbin               12:32.06
  6 Furtado, Nicholas          7 Melican Midd          12:32.95   43
  7 Faletra, Anthony           6 Robert Adams          12:39.69
  8 Sandjong, Brian            8 Overlook Mid          12:41.67   44
  9 Walther, Joesph            7 Robert Adams          12:42.21
 10 Allain, Tyler              7 Overlook Mid          12:43.26
  1 O'Toole, Noah              7 Gardner Middle        12:43.91   45
  2 Melad, Max                 6 Quabbin               12:51.35
  3 Mailing, Brady             8 Robert Adams          12:51.80
  4 Lesica, Jack               6 Robert Adams          12:52.88
  5 Ramos, Ryan                6 Robert Adams          12:53.52
  6 Raffi, Kyle                7 Robert Adams          13:00.51
  7 Hebert, Jeffrey            6 Robert Adams          13:01.19
  8 LaValley, Jacob            8 Quabbin               13:09.80
  9 Belcher, Samuel            8 Overlook Mid          13:11.50
 10 Muniz, Isaiah              7 Gardner Middle        13:19.94   46
  1 Budreau, Troy              8 Quabbin               13:26.32
  2 Cavanaugh, Connor          8 Overlook Mid          13:30.83
  3 Prieve, Owen               7 Robert Adams          13:35.02
  4 Grillo, Jesse              6 Quabbin               13:37.41
  5 Labins, Stephen            6 Robert Adams          13:40.11
  6 Grillo, Wyatt              6 Quabbin               13:45.83
  7 Clark, Wyatt               6 Quabbin               13:49.45
  8 Gonzalez, Zabriel          5 Gardner Middle        13:54.93   47
  9 Said, Zak                  6 Robert Adams          14:04.21
 10 Kugel-Mackay, Wyatt        8 Overlook Mid          14:18.65
  1 Vaughn, Grayden            6 Robert Adams          14:22.68
  2 Digregorio, Jack           7 Robert Adams          14:33.57
  3 LeBlanc, Kenai             7 Gardner Middle        14:34.65
  4 Corcoran, Thomas           6 Robert Adams          14:37.52
  5 Przypek, Jonathan          7 Quabbin               14:41.99
  6 Thompson, Benjamin         6 Quabbin               14:42.37
  7 Brauer, Aiden              6 Robert Adams          14:53.63
  8 Guan, Adam                 6 Robert Adams          14:58.28
  9 Maglin, Josh               7 Gardner Middle        15:19.42
 10 Devlin, Holden             6 Overlook Mid          15:37.58
  1 Maglin, Sam                7 Gardner Middle        15:44.95
  2 North, Carrick             6 Overlook Mid          16:04.35
  3 Haider, Arman              7 Robert Adams          16:54.70
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Event 4  Boys 2816 Yard Run CC Division 1
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Duane, Greyson             7 Groton Dunst           8:39.55   1   1
  2 Burgett, Luke              8 Robert Adams           9:00.10   1   2
  3 Gupta, Rijul               8 Oak Middle School      9:22.94   1   3
  4 Barrett, Finn              8 Oak Middle School      9:26.29   1   4
  5 Solger, Evan               8 Groton Dunst           9:27.01   1   5
  6 Pierantoxxi, Micah         7 Groton Dunst           9:27.33   1   6
  7 Wingard, Travis            8 Oak Middle School      9:27.93   1   7
  8 Brostrom, Jayden           8 Overlook Mid           9:36.99   1   8
  9 Salvan, Cristian           8 Oak Middle School      9:40.08   1   9
 10 Yafrate, Timothy           8 Groton Dunst           9:42.87   1  10
 11 Mahoney, Aidan             8 Quabbin                9:44.97   2  11
 12 Burgett, Joel              6 Robert Adams           9:47.67   2  12
 13 Rajwani, Sam               8 Oak Middle School      9:54.12   2  13
 14 Kuchman, Wyatt             7 Robert Adams           9:55.89   2  14
 15 Jenkins, Sokari            7 Gardner Middle         9:56.53   2  15
 16 Espino, Cameron            7 Oak Middle School     10:02.30   2  16
 17 Carter, Charlie            7 Overlook Mid          10:04.10   2  17
 18 Duane, Ashton              5 Groton Dunst          10:04.54   2  18
 19 Duane, Cameron             5 Groton Dunst          10:06.05   2  19
 20 Florendo, Ronan            8 Robert Adams          10:10.93   2  20
 21 Crouse, Alexander          8 Groton Dunst          10:12.75   3  21
 22 Roberts, Daniel            7 Quabbin               10:12.77   3  22
 23 Ellia, Finn                8 Overlook Mid          10:13.81   3  23
 24 Cressotti, Felix           6 Robert Adams          10:22.59   3  24
 25 Bearer, Mason              5 Groton Dunst          10:22.75   3
 26 Pasquariello, Leo          6 Robert Adams          10:29.11   3  25
 27 Angiras, Vikram            7 Oak Middle School     10:29.23   3  26
 28 McElligott, Henry          7 Robert Adams          10:33.39   3  27
 29 Miller, Lucas              8 Groton Dunst          10:34.16   3
 30 Babola, Patrick            7 Oak Middle School     10:34.19   3
 31 Mitchell, Jackson          7 Oak Middle School     10:40.87   4
 32 Misner, Jacob              8 Groton Dunst          10:41.57   4
 33 Roche, Luke                7 Overlook Mid          10:42.97   4  28
 34 Kugel-Mackay, Malikai      7 Overlook Mid          10:46.42   4  29
 35 Brooks, Johno              7 Groton Dunst          10:46.58   4
 36 Benoit, Brent              6 Quabbin               10:56.79   4  30
 37 Diaz, Isaac                8 Oak Middle School     11:01.07   4
 38 Downin, Charlie            6 Robert Adams          11:05.47   4
 39 Prasad, Rishi              7 Oak Middle School     11:05.81   4
 40 Hanna, Pierre              7 Melican Midd          11:10.04   4  31
 41 Murphy, Simon              8 Oak Middle School     11:10.30   5
 42 Bedard, Trent              8 Melican Midd          11:16.39   5  32
 43 Mason, Rohnan              6 Robert Adams          11:16.77   5
 44 Gonzalez, Christian        7 Gardner Middle        11:17.79   5  33
 45 Morgan, Nicholas           7 Melican Midd          11:24.32   5  34
 46 Hurd, Calvin               7 Quabbin               11:24.63   5  35
 47 Chernosky, Jonah           8 Oak Middle School     11:25.04   5
 48 Green, Stephen             7 Melican Midd          11:26.43   5  36
 49 Venkateswaran, Aditya      8 Oak Middle School     11:28.69   5
 50 Valois, Christian          8 Oak Middle School     11:30.71   5
 51 Faucher, Ryan              6 Quabbin               11:42.77   6  37
 52 Roberts, Michael           6 Quabbin               11:49.56   6  38
 53 Scaramella, Evan           7 Robert Adams          11:51.58   6
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 54 Erickon, Garrett           8 Quabbin               11:54.80   6  39
 55 Mendez, Josh               6 Gardner Middle        12:00.81   6  40
 56 Baribeau, Scott            6 Robert Adams          12:01.42   6
 57 Orsini, John               6 Quabbin               12:01.70   6
 58 Tran, Akhai                6 Quabbin               12:02.33   6
 59 Forsyth, Julian            6 Quabbin               12:03.20   6
 60 James, Jesse               7 Gardner Middle        12:10.91   6  41
 61 Cinclair, Weston           8 Overlook Mid          12:15.61   7  42
 62 Benali, Tayeb              8 Robert Adams          12:17.93   7
 63 Holloway, Logan            8 Quabbin               12:19.61   7
 64 Brigham, Julien            6 Robert Adams          12:27.45   7
 65 Butler, Wyatt              6 Quabbin               12:32.06   7
 66 Furtado, Nicholas          7 Melican Midd          12:32.95   7  43
 67 Faletra, Anthony           6 Robert Adams          12:39.69   7
 68 Sandjong, Brian            8 Overlook Mid          12:41.67   7  44
 69 Walther, Joesph            7 Robert Adams          12:42.21   7
 70 Allain, Tyler              7 Overlook Mid          12:43.26   7
 71 O'Toole, Noah              7 Gardner Middle        12:43.91   8  45
 72 Melad, Max                 6 Quabbin               12:51.35   8
 73 Mailing, Brady             8 Robert Adams          12:51.80   8
 74 Lesica, Jack               6 Robert Adams          12:52.88   8
 75 Ramos, Ryan                6 Robert Adams          12:53.52   8
 76 Raffi, Kyle                7 Robert Adams          13:00.51   8
 77 Hebert, Jeffrey            6 Robert Adams          13:01.19   8
 78 LaValley, Jacob            8 Quabbin               13:09.80   8
 79 Belcher, Samuel            8 Overlook Mid          13:11.50   8
 80 Muniz, Isaiah              7 Gardner Middle        13:19.94   8  46
 81 Budreau, Troy              8 Quabbin               13:26.32   9
 82 Cavanaugh, Connor          8 Overlook Mid          13:30.83   9
 83 Prieve, Owen               7 Robert Adams          13:35.02   9
 84 Grillo, Jesse              6 Quabbin               13:37.41   9
 85 Labins, Stephen            6 Robert Adams          13:40.11   9
 86 Grillo, Wyatt              6 Quabbin               13:45.83   9
 87 Clark, Wyatt               6 Quabbin               13:49.45   9
 88 Gonzalez, Zabriel          5 Gardner Middle        13:54.93   9  47
 89 Said, Zak                  6 Robert Adams          14:04.21   9
 90 Kugel-Mackay, Wyatt        8 Overlook Mid          14:18.65   9
 91 Vaughn, Grayden            6 Robert Adams          14:22.68  10
 92 Digregorio, Jack           7 Robert Adams          14:33.57  10
 93 LeBlanc, Kenai             7 Gardner Middle        14:34.65  10
 94 Corcoran, Thomas           6 Robert Adams          14:37.52  10
 95 Przypek, Jonathan          7 Quabbin               14:41.99  10
 96 Thompson, Benjamin         6 Quabbin               14:42.37  10
 97 Brauer, Aiden              6 Robert Adams          14:53.63  10
 98 Guan, Adam                 6 Robert Adams          14:58.28  10
 99 Maglin, Josh               7 Gardner Middle        15:19.42  10
100 Devlin, Holden             6 Overlook Mid          15:37.58  10
101 Maglin, Sam                7 Gardner Middle        15:44.95  11
102 North, Carrick             6 Overlook Mid          16:04.35  11
103 Haider, Arman              7 Robert Adams          16:54.70  11



First Time Out - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  5:17 PM  10/28/2021  Page 5

4th Annual Central Mass Middle School XC Invitational - 10/28/2021

Hollis Hills Farm

Results

....Event 4  Boys 2816 Yard Run CC Division 1

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Results - Men
   1 Oak Middle School            36    3    4    7    9   13   16   26    3    4
      Total Time:    47:51.36
         Average:     9:34.28
   2 Groton Dunstable Regional    40    1    5    6   10   18   19   21    1    5
      Total Time:    47:21.30
         Average:     9:28.26
   3 Robert Adams Middle Schoo    72    2   12   14   20   24   25   27    2   12
      Total Time:    49:17.18
         Average:     9:51.44
   4 Overlook Middle School      105    8   17   23   28   29   42   44    8   17
      Total Time:    51:24.29
         Average:    10:16.86
   5 Quabbin                     135   11   22   30   35   37   38   39   11   22
      Total Time:    54:01.93
         Average:    10:48.39
   6 Gardner Middle              174   15   33   40   41   45   46   47   15   33
      Total Time:    58:09.95
         Average:    11:37.99
   7 Melican Middle School       176   31   32   34   36   43   31   32   34   36
      Total Time:    57:50.13
         Average:    11:34.03


